
  

 

                                                      THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA                                                     Ref. DSEE 2016                                                                   
NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL 

 
DIPLOMA IN SECONDARY EDUCATION EXAMINATION MAY 2016 

TIMETABLE 
      (25/04/2016 – 29/04/2016 Home Economics Practical) 
      (25/04/2016 – 29/04/2016 Fine Art and Craft, Theatre Arts, Music and Physical Education and Sport Practicals) 
 

 
DAY & 
DATE 

MORNING SESSION (A.M.) AFTERNOON SESSION (P.M.) 

CODE 
NO. 

SUBJECT TIME 
CODE 
NO. 

SUBJECT TIME 

Monday 
02/05/2016 

711 
744 
754 

Development Studies 
General Studies  
General Course 

8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

 
724 

 
Communication Skills 
 

 
2:00 – 5:00 

 

Tuesday 
03/05/2016 

764 
 

Curriculum & Teaching 
 

8:00 – 11:00 
 

761 
 
 
 

Educational Psychology, Guidance & 
Counselling  
 
  

2:00 – 5:00 
 
 
 

Wednesday 
04/05/2016 

762 
 

Educational Research, Measurement & 
Evaluation  

8:00 – 11:00 
 

763 
 

Foundations of Education  
 

2:00 – 5:00 
 

Thursday 
05/05/2016 

 
782 
721 
751 

731/2A 
768 

 
773 

 
778 

 
Architectural Drawing 
Lugha ya  Kiswahili 
Commerce Teaching Methods 
Physics 2A 
Physical Education for Learners With 
Visual Impairment and Deafblindness 
Physical Education for Learners with 
Hearing Impairment 
Physical Education  for Learners with 
Intellectual Impairment and Autism 

 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
 
8:00 – 11:00 
 
8:00 – 11:00 
 

 
750 

 

 
 Educational Media and Technology   
 

 
2:00 – 5:00 

 

Friday  
06/05/2016 

732/1 
755/1 
770 

731/2B 

Chemistry 1 
Braille Skills: Language 1 
Hearing impairment 
Physics 2B 

8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

738 
 
756/1 

Information and Communication 
Technology 
Braille Skills: Mathematical Notation 1 

2:00 – 5:00 
 

2:00 – 5:00 
 



Monday 
09/05/2016 
 

752 
740 
741 

733/1 
767 

 
 

   771 
 
   777 

 

Book Keeping Teaching Methods 
Mathematics  
Mathematics (DTE)  
Biology 1 
Orientation and Mobility for Learners 
with Visual Impairment and 
Deafblindness 
Teaching Methodology for Learners with 
Hearing Impairment 
Psychology of  Learners with Intellectual 
Impairment and Autism 

8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

 
 

8:00 – 11:00 
 

8:00 – 11:00 

713 
781 
735 

753/1 

Geography  
Engineering Science  
Agriculture Teaching Methods  
Home Economics  I 

2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 

Tuesday 
10/05/2016 
 

733/2A 
776 

 
756/2 
769 

Biology 2A 
Assessment, Communication and 
Support Services 
Braille Skills: Mathematical Notation 2 
Audiology 

8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

723 
712 
774 

    779  

French  Language  
History 
Intellectual Impairment and Autism 
Sign Language  

2:00 – 5:00 
 2:00 – 5:00 
 2:00 – 5:00 
 2:00 – 5:00 

Wednesday 
11/05/2016 

722 
731/1 

733/2B 
755/2 
775 

 
787 

English Language  
Physics 1 
Biology 2B 
Braille Skills: Language 2 
Teaching Methodology for Learners with 
Intellectual Impairment and Autism 
Plumbing and Pipefitting 

8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

 
8:00 – 11:00 

716/1 
717/1 
719/1 

    

Fine Art and Craft  1 
Music  1 
Theatre Arts   1 
 

2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 

 

Thursday 
12/05/2016 

732/2A 
758 

Chemistry 2A 
Teaching Methodology for Learners with 
Visual Impairment and DeafBlindness 
 

8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
 

710 
736/1 
766 

Civics Pedagogy 
Physical Education and Sport  1 
Psychology of  Learners with Visual 
Impairment and DeafBlindness 

2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 

 

Friday  
13/05/2016 

732/2B 
   725 

Chemistry 2B 
Lugha ya Kiarabu 

8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

715 
 

Elimu ya Dini ya Kiislamu    
 

2:00 – 5:30 
 

 IMPORTANT:       1. Attention is called to ‘Notice to Candidates’ overleaf. 
                               2. Where contradictions arise, the day, time and duration shown on the question paper should be adhered to. 
                               3. Examination will continue as scheduled even if it falls on a Public Holiday. 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

NOTICE TO CANDIDATES 
 

1. You are required to appear for the examination(s) at the centre(s) under which you are registered unless otherwise advised by the 

Council in writing. 

 

2. You are required to observe all instructions given to you by the Supervisor, Invigilators or Officers of the Council responsible for 

the conduct of the examinations. 

 

3. If you arrive more than half an hour late for an examination, you will not be admitted. 

 

4. After the first half-hour, you may leave as soon as you have finished your paper and handed in  the script to the 

Supervisor/Invigilator.  You may leave the room temporarily at any time after the first half-hour but only with the permission of 

the invigilator. 

 

5. You may bring into the examination room only books, papers or instruments which are specifically permitted.  If you are 

suspected of cheating or attempting to cheat, or assisting someone else to cheat, the facts will be reported to the Council.  You may 

in consequence be disqualified from the examination and excluded from all future examinations of the Council.  Any notes or other 

unauthorised material may be retained by the Council at its discretion. 

 

6. Communication, verbal or otherwise, between candidates is not allowed during the examination.  If any candidate wishes to 

communicate with the invigilator he should raise his hand to attract attention. 

 

7.  Write your examination number correctly on every answer sheet of the answer booklet/answer sheet used.  Using 

anybody else’s examination number is considered  a case of dishonesty that may lead to cancellation of examination results.  

Names, initials or any other mark that would identify a candidate should never be written on answer books or sheets of paper. 

 

8.  If you are found guilty of dishonesty in connection with the examination you may be disqualified in the entire  

 examination. 

 

9.  Take nothing other than the question paper, unless instructed otherwise, from the examination room. Do not damage 

  any paper or material supplied. 

 

10.   Write all answers in the language required unless you are instructed otherwise.  

 

11.   Write in blue or black ink or ball pen. Draw in pencil. 

 

12.   You are required to attend punctually at the time shown on your timetable. 

 

13.   Smoking is not permitted in the examination room. 

 

             14.   The examination will continue as scheduled even if it falls on a public holiday. 


