Ref. DSEE 2016

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL



DIPLOMA IN SECONDARY EDUCATION EXAMINATION MAY 2016 TIMETABLE

(25/04/2016 – 29/04/2016 Home Economics Practical)

(25/04/2016 – 29/04/2016 Fine Art and Craft, Theatre Arts, Music and Physical Education and Sport Practicals)

	MORNING SESSION (A.M.)			AFTERNOON SESSION (P.M.)		
DAY & DATE	CODE NO.	SUBJECT	TIME	CODE NO.	SUBJECT	TIME
Monday 02/05/2016	711 744 754	Development Studies General Studies General Course	8:00 - 11:00 8:00 - 11:00 8:00 - 11:00	724	Communication Skills	2:00 - 5:00
Tuesday 03/05/2016	764	Curriculum & Teaching	8:00 – 11:00	761	Educational Psychology, Guidance & Counselling	2:00 - 5:00
Wednesday 04/05/2016	762	Educational Research, Measurement & Evaluation	8:00 – 11:00	763	Foundations of Education	2:00 - 5:00
Thursday						
05/05/2016	782	Architectural Drawing	8:00 - 11:00	750	Educational Media and Technology	2:00 - 5:00
	721	Lugha ya Kiswahili	8:00 - 11:00			
	751	Commerce Teaching Methods	8:00 – 11:00			
	731/2A	Physics 2A	8:00 – 11:00			
	768	Physical Education for Learners With Visual Impairment and Deafblindness	8:00 – 11:00			
	773	Physical Education for Learners with Hearing Impairment	8:00 - 11:00			
	778	Physical Education for Learners with Intellectual Impairment and Autism	8:00 - 11:00			
Friday	732/1	Chemistry 1	8:00 - 11:00	738	Information and Communication	2:00 - 5:00
06/05/2016	755/1	Braille Skills: Language 1	8:00 - 11:00		Technology	
	770	Hearing impairment	8:00 - 11:00	756/1	Braille Skills: Mathematical Notation 1	2:00 - 5:00
	731/2B	Physics 2B	8:00 - 11:00			

13/05/2016	725	Lugha ya Kiarabu	8:00 - 11:00			
Friday	732/2B	Chemistry 2B	8:00 - 11:00	715	Elimu ya Dini ya Kiislamu	2:00 - 5:30
<u> </u>	700/05		0.00 44.00	745	Impairment and DeafBlindness	
		Visual Impairment and DeafBlindness		766	Psychology of Learners with Visual	2:00 - 5:00
12/05/2016	758	Teaching Methodology for Learners with	8:00 – 11:00	736/1	Physical Education and Sport 1	2:00 - 5:00
Thursday	732/2A	Chemistry 2A	8:00 – 11:00	710	Civics Pedagogy	2:00 - 5:00
	787	Plumbing and Pipefitting	8:00 - 11:00			
		Intellectual Impairment and Autism				
	775	Teaching Methodology for Learners with	8:00 – 11:00			
	755/2	Braille Skills: Language 2	8:00 – 11:00			
	733/2B	Biology 2B	8:00 - 11:00	719/1	Theatre Arts 1	2:00 - 5:00
11/05/2016	731/1	Physics 1	8:00 - 11:00	717/1	Music 1	2:00 - 5:00
Wednesday	722	English Language	8:00 - 11:00	716/1	Fine Art and Craft 1	2:00 - 5:00
	769	Audiology	8:00 - 11:00			
	756/2	Braille Skills: Mathematical Notation 2	8:00 - 11:00	779	Sign Language	2:00 - 5:00
		Support Services		774	Intellectual Impairment and Autism	2:00 - 5:00
10/05/2016	776	Assessment, Communication and	8:00 - 11:00	712	History	2:00 - 5:00
Tuesday	733/2A	Biology 2A	8:00 - 11:00	723	French Language	2:00 - 5:00
		Impairment and Autism	0.00 - 11.00			
	777	Hearing Impairment Psychology of Learners with Intellectual	8:00 – 11:00			
	771	Teaching Methodology for Learners with	8:00 – 11:00			
		Deafblindness				
		with Visual Impairment and				
	767	Orientation and Mobility for Learners	8:00 - 11:00			
	733/1	Biology 1	8:00 - 11:00	753/1	Home Economics	2:00 - 5:00
	741	Mathematics (DTE)	8:00 - 11:00	735	Agriculture Teaching Methods	2:00 - 5:00
09/05/2016	740	Mathematics	8:00 - 11:00	781	Engineering Science	2:00 - 5:00
Monday	752	Book Keeping Teaching Methods	8:00 - 11:00	713	Geography	2:00 - 5:00

IMPORTANT: 1. Attention is called to 'Notice to Candidates' overleaf.

2. Where contradictions arise, the day, time and duration shown on the question paper should be adhered to.

3. Examination will continue as scheduled even if it falls on a Public Holiday.

NOTICE TO CANDIDATES

- 1. You are required to appear for the examination(s) at the centre(s) under which you are registered unless otherwise advised by the Council in writing.
- 2. You are required to observe all instructions given to you by the Supervisor, Invigilators or Officers of the Council responsible for the conduct of the examinations.
- 3. If you arrive more than half an hour late for an examination, you will not be admitted.
- 4. After the first half-hour, you may leave as soon as you have finished your paper and handed in the script to the Supervisor/Invigilator. You may leave the room temporarily at any time after the first half-hour but only with the permission of the invigilator.
- 5. You may bring into the examination room only books, papers or instruments which are specifically permitted. If you are suspected of cheating or attempting to cheat, or assisting someone else to cheat, the facts will be reported to the Council. You may in consequence be disqualified from the examination and excluded from all future examinations of the Council. Any notes or other unauthorised material may be retained by the Council at its discretion.
- 6. Communication, verbal or otherwise, between candidates is not allowed during the examination. If any candidate wishes to communicate with the invigilator he should raise his hand to attract attention.
- 7. Write your examination number correctly on every answer sheet of the answer booklet/answer sheet used. <u>Using</u> <u>anybody else's examination number is considered</u> a case of dishonesty that may lead to cancellation of examination results. Names, initials or any other mark that would identify a candidate should never be written on answer books or sheets of paper.
- 8. If you are found guilty of dishonesty in connection with the examination you may be disqualified in the entire examination.
- 9. Take nothing other than the question paper, unless instructed otherwise, from the examination room. Do not damage any paper or material supplied.
- 10. Write all answers in the language required unless you are instructed otherwise.
- 11. Write in blue or black ink or ball pen. Draw in pencil.
- 12. You are required to attend punctually at the time shown on your timetable.
- 13. Smoking is not permitted in the examination room.
- 14. The examination will continue as scheduled even if it falls on a public holiday.